Infineon Technologies AG - Products - C504
   Home > Products > Microcontrollers  > 8-Bit Microcontrollers  >  C504
C504 Your Best Choice for
AC/DC Motor Control
The C504 extends the midrange
of the C500 family of 8-Bit-
microcontrollers. Its enhanced
functionality and performance as

●     P-MQFP-44 - Pin-Compatible to C501 and C513AO Family
Typelist (for details see Parameterlist)
Product Type Attachment Description Order Code
SAB-C504-
2R24M N/A 8-Bit CMOS Microcontroller with mask-
programmable ROM (24MHz) Q67121-DXXX
SAB-C504-2RM N/A 8-Bit CMOS Microcontroller with mask-
programmable ROM (12MHz) Q67121-DXXX
SAB-C504-L24M N/A 8-Bit CMOS Microcontroller for external
memory (24MHz) Q67121-C1049
SAB-C504-LM N/A 8-Bit CMOS Microcontroller for external
memory (12MHz) Q67121-C1048
SAF-C504-
2E40M N/A 8-Bit CMOS Microcontroller with OTP
memory for -40/+85 degC (40MHz) Q67127-C2182
SAK-C504-xxxx N/A 8-Bit CMOS Microcontroller for extended
temperature ranges on request
Additional Documentation and Information:
Datasheet